

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1499 OF 2005

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAKASHBHAI NARAN BHAI SUYANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Gupta, Adv.for
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.for
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr.Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Nikita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.
No costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1499 OF 2005

United India Insurance Company Ltd.

..Appellant

versus

Prakashbhai Naran Bhai Suyani & Another

..Respondents

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and
having perused the record, we do not find any infirmity in

the impugned order.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed accordingly. No

costs.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 28, 2009.

.....J.
[ASOK KUMAR GANGULY]